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No. NITMGH/AA/Fee Structure (Vol-1)/2025-26/ ? }H

National Institute of Technology Meghalaya
Fees payable by EXISTING STUDENTS for Spring Semester 2026

In partial modification to fee structure dated 16-12-25, the revised fee structure is given below:

Date: /b .01.2026

M. Tech/MCA Ph.D Sponsored (Part-Time)
Sl. No. [Particulars Periodicity i M.Tech Part-Time e Ph.D Full Time :
M. Tech/MCA Ph.D Part Time | -For employees
(employees)
Institute Fees (Fees to be paid in NIT Meghalaya Fee Collection Account)
1 [Tuition Fee (Waived for SC/ST/PH students*) Per Semester % 62,500 ¥ 35,000 Z 35,000 % 7,500 27,500 % 22,500 ¥ 22,500
2  |Examination Fee & Grade Card Per Semester Z1,000 1,000 %1,000 % 1,000 Z1,000 % 1,000 21,000
3 |Semester Registration Fee Per Semester 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 Z 1,000 Z 1,000
4 |Library Fees Per Semester %1,500 < 1,500 1,500 1,500 %1,500
5 |Laboratory Fees Per Semester %1,500 % 1,500 21,500 Z1,500 %1,500
6 [Internet Fees Per Semester Z 1,000 1,000 - ¥ 1,000 71,000 < 1,000
7 |Student Activity Fees Per Semester 22,000 ¥ 2,000 - 2,000 ¥2,000 2,000
8 |Transportation Fees Per Semester g 500 % 500 - T 500 T 500 Z 500 -
9  |Group Medical Insurance Scheme (GMIS) Premium Every Autumn semester g0 20 - %0 0 g0 -
Sub Total 1 - 8 (Total Amount Payable by all Gen/OBC/IEWS Hostelier & Non-Hosteller) Z71,000 F43,500 37,000 Z 16,000 Z 16,000 7 31,000 ¥ 24,500
Sub Total 2 - 8 (Total Amount Payable by all SC/ST/PH Hosteller & Non-Hosteller) Z 8,500 ¥ 8,500 2,000 ¥ 8,500 ¥ 8,500 Z 8,500 Z 2,000
* Tuition Fees as applicable for different batches as per Govt. orders. Tuition Fee waived for PH students across all programmes from 2018 onwards.
Hostel Fees (To be paid in NIT Meghalaya Hostel Account)
10 |Hostel Seat Rent Per Semester 7,500 27,500 27,500 % 7,500 - -
11 |Hostel Establishment Fees (includes electricity,water, furniture etc) Per Semester 4,500 ¥ 4,500 % 4,500 ¥ 4,500 -
12 |Mess Advance (To be adjusted/refunded with the actual bill amount at semester end.) Per Semester ¥ 25,000 25,000 < 25,000 ¥ 25,000 -
Sub Total 10 - 12 (Total Amount Payable by all Hostellers) ¥ 37,000 ¥ 37,000 ¥ 37,000 F 37,000
Note: 1) Refundable Caution Deposits paid during Admission (Institute and Hostel) will be refunded only after successful completion of the Programme.

2) Refer to Notification for payment process through SBI Collect portal and RTGSINEFT transfer for Educational Loan. No DDs will be accepted.
3) Students are required to pay the hostel fees (SI. No. 10-12) in the NIT Meghalaya Hostel Account only.
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